Solano County

Board of Supervisors

Minute Order
March 27, 2012

RE:

File Reference No. 12-0195

Approve a first amendment to the contract with Bureau Veritas for Construction Inspection
Services and BVnet hosting of an online plan review program for the additional wind turbine
generators of the Shiloh Wind Plant Project for $97,084 with a term expiring on March 31,
2013; Authorize the County Administrator to sign the amendment and any future
amendments; and Approve an Appropriation Transfer Request to increase unanticipated
“Other Professional Services” revenue of $97,084 to offset an increase in Resource
Management’s budget for Contracted Services (4/5 vote required)

Approved

Solano County



